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MR, NUTTER: The hearing will come to order, please.
The first case this morning will be case 4,000,
MR, HATCH: Application of Coastal States Gas
Producing Company for salt water disposal,kLea County, New
#exico,
MR, EATON: Paul Eaton, of the firm of Hinkle, _ :
Bondurant and Christy, P.0.Box 10, Roswell, New Mexico,

representing the applicant; we have one witness,

(Witnecss sworn.)

{Whereup-a, Applicant's Exhibits
1 through 5 marked for identification)

* ¥ % & ® %X ¥ *x % ¥ ¥ ¥
JACK McGRAW, callied as a witpess, having been first
duly sworn, was examined and testificd as follows: ‘ : .

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR, EATON:

Q Please state your name, residence, occupation and
employer,
A My name is Jack McGraw., 1 work for Coastal States

Gas Producing Company as Division Petroleum Engineer, in
Midland, Texas.
Q Are you familiar with the applicaiion of Ccastal

States in this case?

A Yes, I zm,




G Are you familiar with the pProperty, and the proposed
injection well involved in this case? |
A Yes, sir,
Q Have you previously testified before the New Mexico
0il Conservation Connission?»
A Yes, sir,
Q Iave your qualifications been pPreviously accepted
by the Commission?
A Yes, they have,
MR, EATON: Are the witness's qualifications
Accantablao
MR, NUTTER: They are,
Q (By Mr, Eaton) Wwhat does Coasta] States seek by

this application?

Federal wel} No. 2 which is IOcafedﬂin the northwest quartér
of the northeast quarter of Section 15, Township 26 South,
Range 33 East.

Q Mr, McGraw, I refer to what has been marked as
Applicant's Exhibit No, 1 and ask you to state what it
reflects,

A Exhibit No, 3 is a Xerox Copy of a section of the

County map, which shows the Salado Draw Field Area, This




Field is located in Section 10 and Section 15. There's
only six wells ir the field producing at this time. Coastal
States has four wells, excuse me, Coastal States has four
wells at this time, including the one that we intend to usse
as a disposal well. Continental 0il Company, then, has four
wells thac are producing at this time, All other wells have
been plugged and abandoned.

0 What formations are those wells producing from?

A They'’re all producing from the Delaware Sand, at
approximately 5000 feet.

Q Would you please give the history of the proposed
injection well?

A Yes. This well was drilied in 1962 and completed
producing 30 barr=ls of o0il and 12 barrels of water per day,
and it bhas produced 17,034 barrels of oil to 11-1-'68. 1t is
now .producing only 5 barrels of o0il and 19 barrels of water
per day, and is at or near the economic limit., It will cost
us l1&s5 tu sacrifice this Iive barrels of oiil than to truck

oil out of the, or dispose of this water by any other means.
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refer you to what has bccn marked as
Applicant's Exhibit No. 2 and ask you to state what that
reflecis?

A Exhibit No, 2 is a porosity log on the proposed

disposal well, It shows the Delaware Sand in this well
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begins at 5000 feet and exterds for the remmainder of the
hole that is drilled, about 5300 feet., The pay zone in
this well is at 5050 to 5055. This Delaware Sand in this area,
oil productive portion of it,is in the very top of the main
porosity zone. Ve intend to inject water back into this zone
and feel that we might actually receive some benefit ‘rom
doing this, since there has becn at least one successful water-
flood in the Delaware Sand in the last two years.

Q Now, Mr. McGraw, I refer you to what has been marked.
as Exhibit No, 3 and ask you to stzt~ what that reflects?

A Exhibit No.'3 is a diagrammatic sketck of the method
we plan to use in equipping this well for water injection.
This shows that we will run a plastic-coated tubing string
with a packer, set below the calculated cement top; we will
inject through tubing with a packer set and we will
place a noa-cerrosive fluid in the annular space between
tubing and casing.

Q This exhibit reflects that the tubing will be plastic-
linad?

A Yes, tkat is true,

Q What kind of fluid will be injected, and what is
the source of that fluid?

A The fluid scur.e is the produced water in the field,




jJust our produced water at this time. Possibly later it might
include what little Continental has,but it is produced salt
water, very saline, has a chloride content of 134,000 parts
per millien.

Q Do you heve a water analysis?

A Yes, that is snown as Exhibit 4.

Q What volume of salt water do yo: anticipate will be
injected? v

A Oh, 30 to 50 barrels per day.

Q Will this water he’injected under pressure?

A No, sir, we feel that that small volume will go in
under vacuum conditions,

Q Now, 1 believe you stated ibhat ihe anmulus will be

filled with some inert fluid?

A Yes,

Q -Will a pressure gauge be attached to the annulus?
A Yes, it will,.

Q In your opinion, will injection of water in the

interval from 5051 to 5G55 be detrimental to any existing oil
production in the area?

A No, I don't think it would be detrimental, I think
it might be helpful.

Q In your opinion, is the well cased znd cemented 1in




such fashion that there will bhe no danger to any oil or
gag or fresh water reservoirs encountered by the well?

A Yes.

Q Have you advised Ccntinenial 0Oil of this proposed
injection?

A Yes, end Exhibit 5 is a copy of the letter that we
received from them in which they suggested that this would be
acceptable to them if we converted this well to water injection.

Q Have these Exhibits 1 through 3 bHeeon prepared by
you or under your supervision?

A Yes, sir.

Q In your opinion will approval cof the subject applica-
tion prevent wasi=2 and protect correlative rights?

A Yes,

MR, EATON: Mr. Examiner, we move the admission of
Exhibits 1 through 5.

MR, NUTTER: Coastal States' Exhibits 1 tharough 5
will be admit*ed in evidence,.

{Whereupon. Applicant's Exhibits 1
througn 5 oifcro? 2»4 admitted in
evidence.)

MR, EATON: have no further questions of this

witness,

MR, NUTTER: Are there any questions of Mr, McGraw?
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BY MR, NUTTER:

CROSS EXAMINATION

Q

well that's circled is the one that would be placed on

Mr. McGraw, now, as I understand yvyour plat here, the

injection?

A

Q

Yes, sir,

You have a producing well directly to the west, is

that correct?

A

b

o

>

Q

WwWET il

injection,
in the pool and that more than one well be placed on

injection or what?

A

This is true,

And two Continental wells to the north?

Yes, sir.

And two more Coastal States fells?

Yes, s*f.

And Conoco has a well, this Goadeke No., 2 --
Yes, sir,

~— up in Section 10 and also the No, 37

Yes, sir, that is true.

In their letter here to you, they stated that they
crested in putting No, 2 Goadeke on water

Had you proposed to them that a flood be instituted

No, sir, we had suggested to them that we buy their
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No. 2 well and use that well and they decided they would rather
keep it.
Q At this time, they're not going to joia your disposal
system as stated in their letter, they will truck their water?
A That is true.
Q But later, if they start producing more, your well
would be made available to them?
A Yes, it would be, and I feel like this would be the
situation because I can't see how they can continue to truck
it away and they don't have very much anyway. We could get
rid of it very easily.
| MR. NUTTER: Are there any other questiohs of Mr,
McGraw? He may be excused,
MR, NUTTER: Do you have anything further, Mr.
Eaton?
MR, EATON: No, sir, Mr. Nutter.
MR, NUTTER®: Does anyone have anything they wish to

offer in Case 4000? We will take the case under advisement,




p- | WITNESS

: PAGE
E,% JACK McGRAW
%;;k Direct Examination by Mr. Eaton 2
; 5 Cross Examination by Mr., Nutter 8
k é OFFERED AND
; EXHIBITS MARKED ADMITTED
i Applicant's 1 through 5 2 7

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF BERNALILIO )

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
foregzoing and attached Transcript of Proceedings before the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me,
and that the same is a true and correct record to tne pbesi of
my knowledge, skill and ability.

¥ITNESS my hand this 19th day of December, 1968,
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GOVERNOR
DAVID F. CARGO
CHAIRMAN

State of N Mexics
®il Conservation Commission

LAND COMMiS&ONER i g STATE GEOLOGIST
GUYTON B, HAYS S A L. ron:r:‘ni ::;”
MEMBEA * SECRETARY
o #. O, BOX 3002
SANTA PE

December 23, 1968

Mx. Paul Eaton

. - 4000
Rinkle, Bondurant & Christy Re: g:;e N;'

Attorneys at Law Ordexr Jo-. B-3638
post OfZice Box 10 _ Applicant:

Roswell, New Mexico 88201
Coastal States Gas Producing

M
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Com-
mission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

JY 7

I._ PORTER. Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir
carbon copy of drder also sent to:

Hobbs occ___ ¥
Artesia 0CC
Aztec OCC___
Oother State Engineer Office

Mr. Harold Berends - Bureau of Land Managsment
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‘ CASE Mo. 4000
{ Oxder Mo. R-3618

APPLICATION OF COAZTAL STATRS GAS
PRCDUCING CONMPANY FOR SALT WATER
DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, MEW NEXICO.

OFDER 2F THR COINISSION
EX_THE COMMISSLON

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on December 19, 1968
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel B. Rutter.

NOM, on this_23:5 day of December, 1968, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the rccommendations of the Examiner, ané being fully advised
in the premises,

£1) That Ane mublis notios havlng bson given s roguirss By

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

e A A e AR oo oo ¥
WRELLELX CAWNLGUX.

(2) That the applicant, Coastal States Gas Producing Company| |

is the owmer and operator of the Connco-Federal Well No. 2, locato§
in Unit B of SBection 15. Towmshin 26 fouth, Banss 33 Bast

MaAtRLs
AW J NRD W MFIEF,

Salado Draw-Delawars Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

T VAR WU RS

{3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to
dispose of producod salt water into the Delaware formation,
with injection into the perforated interval from approximately
5051 feet to 5055 feet:

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through
2 3/8~inch plastic-lined tubing installed in a packer set at
approximately 500C feet; that the casing-tubing annuius should
be filled with an inert fluid; and that a pressure gauge should
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CASR No. 4000
Order No. R-3638

be attached to the annulus at the gurface in order to determine
leakage in the casiag, tubing, or packer.

(5) That approval of the subject application will prevent

the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevant waste
and protect correllative rights.

1T I8 _TREREFORE ORDERED :

is hereby autherized to utilize its Concco-Tederal Well No. 2,
located in Unit B of Bection 15, Township 26 South, Rangs 33 Rast,
NNFPN, Balado Draw-Delaware Pool, lea County, Bew Mexico, to
dispose (i gawiuced salt water into the Delaware formation,
injection to be accomp)ished ¢through 2 3/6-inch tubing installed
in a packer set at approximately 5000 feet, with injection into
the perforated interval from approximately 5051 feet to >us5 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined:
that the casing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an inert
fluid; and that a pressure gaugc shall be attached to the annulus

at the surface in order to determine leakage in the casing, tviing
or packer.

(2) That the applicant shall submit monthlv »e=soig of ii-

disposal oreraiicins in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the
Commission Runles and Regulations.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neceasary.

O0RS &l Santa Fe, New mexico, v Lthe day and year hereinabove

designated.

(1) That the applicant, Coastal States Gas Producing Compepy

'ATE MEXICO
(f’OI CONSERVATION COMMISSIGH

RN
DAVID CARGO irman
P 7, —
B r
-‘{ A& Secretary

€
A, L. PORTER, Jr., Me
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Docket No. 40-68

DOCKET;: EXAMINER HEARING - THURSDAY - DECEMBER 19, 1968

9 A.M. -~ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION TCNFERENCE ROCM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

CASE_3968:

CASE 4020:

CASE 4001:

CASE 4002:

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or
Elwris A. Utz, Alternate Examiner:

Application of Coastal States Gas Producing Company for
salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks authorily to dispose of
produced salt water into the Delaware Sand formation in
the perforated interval from 5051 feet to 5055 feet ir its
Conoco-Federal Well No. 2 located in Unit B of Section 15,
Township 26 South, Range 33 East, Salado Draw-Delaware
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Tamarack Petroleum Company, Inc. for salt
water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced
salt water into the Queen formation in the perforated
interval from approximately 4862 feet to 4892 feet in its
Union State Well No. 2, located in Unit K of Section 15,
Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Pearli-Queen Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Application of Marathon Oil Company for a unit agreement,
Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
causc, seeks approval of tihic Dallias Ranch Unit Area ‘
comprising 8,929 acres, more or less, of State lands in
Township 9 South, Ranges 26 and 27 East, Chaves County,
Mew Mexico.

{Continued and Readvertised)

Application of Texaco, Inc. for salt water disposal, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to dispose of produced sall watcr into the
Devonian formation in the open-hole interval from approxi-
mately 12,400 feet to 12,550 feet in 1ts U. D. Sawyer Well
No. 4 located in Unit O of Section 34, Township 9 South,
Range 36 East, Crossroads-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico.




-2-

CASE 4004:

CASE 4003:

December 1Y, 1968, Examiner Hearing
Docket No. 40-68

Application ¢f Morris R. Antweil for salt water disposal,
Lea Ccunty, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, sesks authority to dispose of produced salt water
into the yvatez-Seven Rivers formation in the perforated
and open-hole interval £from 3049 feet to 3152 feet in his
Martha *zroocst Well No. 1 located in Unit L of Section 24,

Township 25 Socuth, Range 36 East, Jalmat Pool, Lea Tounty,
New Mexicco.

Application ¢f Atlantic-Richfield Company for the amendment
of Order No. R-3507, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No.
R~3507 to permit the disposal of produced salt water into
the Lower Queen formation in the interval from 5160 feet to
5380 feet, as well as the previocusly authorized interval
from 4820 rfeet to 4830 feet in the Upper Queen formation,

in its State BY Well No. 1, located in Unit D of Section 13,
Township 12 Bouth. Range 34 East, Quail-Queen Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico.
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: : D,~ - “WELL pision oF the ;| 'HEMICAL COMPANY
{f FIELD LABORATORY REPORT )
WATER ANALYSIS
§ _L’;;v;n-noav LOCATION - REPORY NUMBER
| TO: Coastnl Stataes L" }ﬁ —coi?:bs VLM, — 4790
gas gg;ducing Co. Z?AM\‘T Cosstal States Conoco #2
ox [P ad *oOL LOCATION
.Abilene, Texas 5;636&"0’
Leo |
1-13-6) 2/t vrr2
R ? Joe Howard | W/A
PPM EPM PPM EPM
CALCIUM 221130 ‘1120 CHLORIDZ 13[},0()0 3780
MAGNESIUM 3100 2’-}»8 SULFATE Nil
SODIUM 55600 2113 BICARBONATE 100 1
IRON CAPBONATE
HYDROGEN
SULFIDE _ HYDROXIDE | S
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‘ CHART oF EPM 1000 2000 3000
V . 4000 3000 2000 1000 PR SN : ‘
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BEFORE EXAMINER FUTTER

GIL CONSERVATION (. FIURLION
AREARINS Mt + ]

L. EXHIBIT No, -5

CAS L o /
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CONTINENTAL O1L COMPANY

—

P. O. Box 460
Hoses, New Mexico 88240
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 1001 NortaH TURNER
Howss Divisron . TELEPHONE 393-4141
L. P. THOMPSON _ November 7, 1968

Division Manager
G. C. JarMieson
Assistant Division Manager

Mc, Clarence Murray, Jr.

Coastal States Gas Producing Co.pany
Wilco Building

Midland, Texas 79701

Dear Mr, Murray:

In reply to your letter dated November 1, 1968,
concerning salt water disnosal in the Salado Draw Delaware
Pool, Continental is planning to truck produced water fron
the Goedeke Lease to the E1 Mar Salt Water Disposal System.

Since the Goedeke No, 2 is still a commercial oil
well, Continental is not interested in allowing it to be
converted to an injection well. 1iowever, as an offset
operator, Continental has no objection to converting the
other well mentioned, the Coastal States-opcerated Continen-
tal Federal No. 2, to an injection well,

: If any further informailon is requested, please
contact Mr., J. Roger Porter in the Hobbs Divisicn Office,

Very truly yours,
{

— /‘i}> p—
xx,szf;fé7”“”’ CSGP cq.

o

Midland Dijr.

L/ZNOV 121983

GCJ-BF

To ___}U ~6ut

T [T ]
TR L] 7

I97/8

L File |

Dl’],‘_{ & Progd !\.-;:l. H

|72, }—*" |

P1 ONEERING I N P ETROLEUM PROGRESS S I NCE 1 87 5
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COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUQING COMPANY
NORTH TEXAS OIVIS!ON

WILCO BUILDING [

MIDLAND, TEXAS |

79701 ’

November 27, 1968

9

Wl beg

. o
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission W 7
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: ir, A, L. Porter, Jr,
Secretary-Director

Re: Proposed Salt Water Nisposal Well
Coastal States Gas Producing Company
Conoco Federal o, 2
Salado Draw Field
Lea Ccunty, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Coastal States Gas Producing Company respectfully requests that a hearing
be scheduled to approve the use of o .r Conoco Federal No, 2, located in
the NW/4 of the NE/4 of Section 15, T-26-5, R-33-E, Lea County as a salt
water disposal well,

The well is currently producing at an uneconomic rate from the Delaware
sanl, We plan to inject produced salt water from the other Delaware
wells on our leases, Injection wili be in the same zone that produces
oil,

Attached is a plat showing the location cof the subject well, a water analysis,
a sketch of the proposed completion aud an electiric log.

truly yo

A e

ck R. McGraw
Division Petroleum Engineer

JRMcG:(M: 1o
Attachments
cts  Contincntel 01l Corn ) Rox 4AN, Hobbs. New Mexico 88240
Humble 0il Co., Box 2100, Hobbs, New Mevico 88240
Malcolm R, Madera, Box 94, Orla, Texas 79770
United States Dept, of the Interior,
Geological Survey
P, O, Box 1157
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

S SN TR AR TN |

EPRL IR SEPATL S

PHONE MU 2-7925



PERTINENT INFORMATION

Disposal zone - Delaware Sand 5051-5055.

Kind of fluid to be disposed of - produced salt water from
the Salado Draw Field, Analysis is attached,

Anticipated volume - 30-50 BPD,

Anticipated pressure - vacuum,



' Form C-«108
Revised [-]-65

_ ‘ NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION (f‘/)ﬂ no. HGOC
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMAT ION

N—— ASBRERT

Coastal States Gas Producing Company P. O, Box 235, Midland, Texas 79701

WECT We. FTilo ToUNTY

Gonoco Federal 2 Salado Draw Delaware Lea

Teeavion
UNTT LETTER B § WELL 18 LotaTED 660  ,eer rmomrme__NOTER L icam 1710 rcer rmons e

East LINE, SECTION 15 townsuie 268 xanae  33E NMPM.
CASING AND TUBING DATA

SIZE SETTING DEPTH™ SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY

NAME OF STRING
SURFACE CASING

8-5/8 339 200 Circulated

IMTERMED AT,

LONG STRING

4-1/2 5302 150 4665 log

YOS NAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING BACKER
2-3/8 5000 Johnson 101S 5000 B
TOP OF FORMATIGON BOTTOM OF FORMATION

NAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATICN

5044 5104

PERFORATIONS OR OPEN HOLEF | FROPOSED INTERVAL(S] OF INJECTION

18 INJECTION THROUGH TUBING, CASING,OR ANNULUS?

tuhing Perfor | 5051-5Q55

IS THIS A NEW WELL DRILLED FUOR IF ANSWER IS NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED? MAS WELL EVER BCEN PERFGRATED [N ANY
OiSPOSAL? zom: O HER THAN THE PROPOSED INJEC-
TION ZONE?
.

No Cil No
L18T ALL SUCH PERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED YO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH
DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF DEEPEST DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT AIGMER DLPTH OF YOP OF NEXT LOWER
FRESH WATER Z2ONE IN THIS AREA Ol1L OR GAS ZONE LN THIS AREA GIL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA

940" None Unknown
Amh‘.i::..:u DALY | MINDMAUM T MARTIIUN TOPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 13 [NJECTION TO SE BY GRAVITY OR APPROX. PRESSURE (PSt)
{butc‘r;on VOLUME ) I PRESSURE?
sLA. }
1

, 25 ! 50 Closed
ANSWER YES OR NO WRETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- TWATER TO BE DISPOSED OF | NATURAL WATER IN DISPD- | ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACHED?
ERAL[ZED TO SUCH A DIGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, 1 t{ SAL ZONE
STOCK, IARIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — t t

" Yes ) Yes Yes

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE ONNER (OR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEDERAL LAND)

im R, Madera, Box 94, Orla, Texas 79770

LIST NAMES ANO ADDRESEES OF AL OPERATORS WITRIN ONE-HALF {1} MILF OF THIS INJECTION WELL

| __Continental Oil Company, F. 0., Box 460, Hobbks, New Mexico

Teacn DPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE TTHE NEW MEXICO STATE ENGIKEER
H

HAYE COPIES OF T1:1= APPILICATION BEEN | SURFACE OWNER
SINT TO FALw DF YNE FOLLOWING? I I OF THES WEL
4 ‘ VAA 1
i Yes ¥es ] i Yes
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATYACHED TO | PLAT OF AREA IELEC’I‘R]CAL LOG SIASTAMIMIATIC SKETCH OF WELL
THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-8) i 1 L}
1 ( |
L Yes L Yes ! Yes

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Div, Prod. Supt, ) Novembexr 27, 1968
(Tit!. ) (Date)

(Signature)

NOTE: Should waivers from the Siate Engineer, the surface owher, and c!l operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well.
not accompany this aoplication, the New Mexico OGil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days
from the date of recaipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If at the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been re-

ceived by the Santa Fe office, the application will be process=d. !f a protest is received, the application will be set for kearing,

if the npplicant so reguests. SEE RULE 701.




!
!
1
z
1
'
|

APP¥

NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

ADDRESS

Form C-108
Revizad 1-1-65

LICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION

[ ocaTion Sonoeo Federal-

2

RO Box 233, - Midland

Saisdo-Drsw-Delavare ——

19701

COUNTY

Les

L_—mr

TOWNSHIP

uNtY LEYT!R___.B______.: WELL I8 LacAYED “660"—"'" rRON *m:___m&__ LINE Auo_____um‘ __FEET FROM THE

LINE, SECTION

e a RANGE NMEM,
1o ASING AND TUBINGDRTA
NAME OF STRING SIZE SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY
SURFACE CASING

N ERAMEDIATE

LONG STRING

~B=57/8" 339

200

—Circatated—

[YORING

HAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMA

2
4L/ L

NAMEthL AND DIPTH OF

1S (MJECTION THIOUGHE!”WG.GR ANNULUYS?

PERFORATIONS

IS THIS A KEW WELL iml 1F ANSWER 1S NO, FOR
DISPOSALY?

OR OPEN HOLEY

TROTHEDORS: - oncia 50D L=5033

TR la69vn

ON BOTYOM OF FORMAYION
Pﬁmﬁ INTERVAL(5) OF INJECTION steﬁ'
HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORAYED IN ANY : *
ZONE OTHER THAK THE PROPOSEQ INJEC-

-3
LIST ALL SucCH Plll'amﬂ INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT Us@“sl‘L QOFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

TION ZONE?

DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF DEEPESY
TRESH WATER ZONE IN THIS AREA

DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF

NEXT HIGHER

No———— -—|

ANTICIPATED DAILY [ MINTMUM
INJECTION VOLUME |

CIL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA

DEPTH OF TOP OF NEXT LOWER
GIl OR GAS ZONE IH THIS AREA

{msts.} 1
i

gﬁ_:xxmum
i

ANSWER YES OR NO WAETHER T?,
ERALIZED TO SUCH A DECREE A

A
OLLOWING WATE,

BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, []
STOUK, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE —

3
ARE MIN- cI“mT

OPEN On CLOSES TYPE svaTemNOmME iy

PRESSUR

© 8% DISPOSED OF |

SZ 3% GRAYVITY OR

wpnox%su

1
RAME AND ADORESS OF SURFACE OGWNER (3N LESSEE, IF STAYE OR FEDERAL LAND!xeB

NATURAL WATER IN OISPO-
! SAL 2ONE

!
]

ARE WATER ARALYSES ATYTACHED?

WE FoN y X ENRBF TR ER Ton weLL

—YEY

Yes—

Continental Uil Company, F. U.

Bo

x t_l_;g’ w“yu.‘, SewW ALCRACTO

WAYEL COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN

SENT YO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING?

SURAFACE OWHER

ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO

YHIS APPLICATION (SEE AULE 701-8)

PLATOF EE’S

IEACH OPEAATOR WITHIN ONE<HALF MILE

y OF THIS WELL

TYHE NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER

. TRy

i
Fetecraicat woXag
i

1
1

1
N >
Toiacaaami BB SKETcH OF WELL
3
]
1

x

e
I hereby certify that the “&mation above is true and complete toxase best of my knowledge and belig

{Signature)

Div.

Prod.

Hupk .

“Novembetr ff,, 1968

NOTE: Should waivers from the State Engineer, the surface owher, and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well.

not accompany this application, the New Mexicoe @il Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days
from the date of receipt by the Commissior’s Santa Fe office. If a1 the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been re-
¢

eived by the Santa Fe offic.. the application will be processed. If a protest is received, the application will be set for hearing,
if the applicant s2 requests, SEE RULE 701,
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NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

ADDRESS

Form C-108
Revised |--6%

é(}:/:;é %I&C‘/

APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECT!ON INTO A POROUS FORMATION

[SFERATOR

Ceastal States Gas Producing Company P. 0. Box 235, Midland, Temas 79701

“Tcoumyy

WELL NO. FIELD

2 Salado Draw Delsware

Comoco Federal

Lea

640 North

1710

UNIT LETTYER t WELL 13 LOCATED FEET FROM THE LINE AND FREY FROM TRE
mt LINE, SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP z“ RANGE 33s NMPM.
CASING AND TUBING DATA
NAME OF STRINS SIZE SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOPR OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY

SURFACE CASING

8-5/8 39 200 Circulated

INYERMED ATE

LONG STRING

h-1/2 3302 130 4665

KRAME, MODEL ANRD DEPYHK OF TUSBING PACKER

log

AL

2-3/8 5000 Joknson 1015 5000

BOTYOM OF FORMATION

TOP OF FORMATION

5049

KAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATION

5104

tubirg Perforations 5051 ~5055

L_....._.___._____n .1“.:
1S INJECTION THROUGH TUBING, CASING OR ANNULUS? PERFORATIONS OR OPEN MOLEP | PROPOSED INTERVAL (S} OF INJECTION

HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED IN ANY

THIS A NEW WELL DRILLED FOR 1F ANSWER 1S NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED?

Sispoaat
Mo 011

ZONE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED INJEC.

TION ZONE? ‘o

LIST ALL SUCH PERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

ACTICIPATED DAILY | MINIMOM T MaxiMum
{MJECTION VOLUME 1} 1

(snL3.) } 25 ) 50 CIOICd

DEPTH OF SOTTOM OF DEEPEST DEPTH OF BOYYOM OF NEXT HIGHER DEPYH OF TOP OF NEXT LOWER
FRESK WATER ZONE IN THIS AREA OtL OR GAS ZGNE IN THIS AREA Ol OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA
940" None Unknown
OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 1S INJECTION YO BE B8Y GRAVITY OR APPROX. PRESSURE (Ps)
PRESSURE?

ARE WATER ANALYSES ATYACHEOD?

1 |
ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- IWATER TO BE DISPOSED OF H NATURAL WATCR IN DISPO-
SAt. ZONE

CRALIZED TO JULH A DEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC,
STOLK. IRRICATION, 2P OTHER GENERAL USE ~ ] 1

. VYosu L Yes
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (UR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEDERAL LAND)

Malcolm R, Madera, Box 94, Orla, Texas 79770

Yes
- ——

LIST NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL GPERATORS WITHIN ONE-HALF (1) MILE OF THIS (HJECTION WELL

Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico

Contfinental Uti Company, . O, Box 460,

VIne NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER

TEACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE<HALF MILE
[N

HAVE COPIES OF YHIS APPLICATION BEEN | SURFACE OWNER
SENT TO EACH 0, THE FOLLOWING? i )} OF THIS WEL
| | |
; Yea e Yes ! Yes
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO | PLAT ‘OF AREA VElEcTRICAL LO6 TOIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL
TKIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-8) 1 1
| 1 1
; Yes L Yes o Yes

’Mn____sm;___________w

{Title)

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

November 27, 1968

{Date)

{Signature)

NOTE: Should waivers from the State Engineer, the surface owher, and all operators within one-kalf mile of the proposed injection well.
not accompany this application, the New 3exico Oil Conservation Commi.sion will hold e application for a period of IS5 days

from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office.

if the applicant so requests. SEE RULE 701,

If at the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been re-

ceived by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is received, the application will be set for hearing,



Ferm C-108

Syt Revised 1-1+65
- NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION %/J( L PO
: APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FOR{«\AT!ON

; [SFERATON
! Ceastal States Gas Producing Company P. O, Box 235, Midland. Temas 79701

wWELL XO. ricLo

| Cenoco Fedorel | 2 Salado Drav Delaware Lea

LOCATION
“ FEZETY FROM THE m LINE AND____;_’_;!___ FEET FROM THE

] UNIT LETTER 3 i WELL 18 LOCATED
Ragt e osecrion 13 rownswiz 368 nance 338 NMPM.
! CASING AND TUBING DATA
NAME OF STRING size SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED AY

SURFACE CASING

) 8-3/% 139 200 Cixculatad

TNTERMEDIATE =

LONG STRING
4=-1/2 | 3332 | 13 4663 log
NAME, MOOEL AND DEPTH OF TUAING PACKER

fus!uc
. 2-3/8 3000 | |
MAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATION

13 INJECTION THROUGH !Uil!!. EESING. COR ANNULUST PERFCRATIONS OR OPEN HOLEY | PROPOSED INTERVAL{S) OF INJECTIONR

BOTTOM OF FORIATION

2104

TOP OF FORMATION

L..________m ) Z +«503%%
13 THIS A NEW WELL L L3 IF ANSWER IS NC, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ? HA3 WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED IN ANY
DISPOSALY ZCNeE DYRTR THAM THE PROPOSED INJEC-
TION ZONE?
. Oil L]

LIST ALL SUCH PERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENY USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

DEPTH OF BOTYTOM OF DEEPEST DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT HIGHER DEPTH OF TOP OF NEXT OWER

FRESH WATER 2ONE IN THIS AREA OIL OR ZAS® ZQONF )N THIS AREA OJL OR GAS ZONE IN THIUS AREA

) ’ Uakaown

ANTICIPATED OAILY T MINIMUM 1 MAXTMUM QFEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM IS INSECTIOR TO 3& AY GRAVITY OR ' APPROX. PRESSURE {psl} * <

INJECTION VOLUME § PRESSURE?
r,,» . {spLS.) 1 \ "
] L 25 , 30 Closed
E . ARSWER YES OR NO WRETNER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- WATER TO BE OISPOSED OF 1 NATURAL WATER IN DISPO- ARE WATER ANALYSES AYTA
. . ERALIZED YO SUCH A CEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR ODOMESTIC, ! AL ZONE
K STOCK, IRRIGATION, O CTHER GENERAL USE — 1 1]

\ . Yea Yoo —
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEDERAL LAND)

& 2 o
. Wnr_ﬂ_%r_u-'w 19270
LIST N ADI RESSES OF ALL OPERATORS WITHIN ONE-RALF ({) MILE OF Tii!S INIFECTION WELL

WAYE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN | SURFALE OWNER Teie GPERATOR WITHIN ONE<HALF MILE | THE NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER
SENT TO £ACH OF THE FOLLOWING? ] 1 OF THIS WeLL {

{ ! i

H s + Yon
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO | PLAT OF AR TELECTRICAL LOG VOIAGRAMMATIC SKEfCH OF WELL
TH(S APPLICATION (SEE RULE 70(-8) 1 ' t

1 1 i

) Yeos A You 1 Yes

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

—Div, Prod. Supt

(Tirlz;'

(Date}

(Signature)

NGTE: Should waivers from the State Engineer, the surface owher, and all operators within une-half mile of the proposed injection well.

not accompauny this application, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission will hold the application for o period of 15 days
If at the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been re-~

from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Sante e office.
ceived by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. If o protest is received, the upplication will be set for hearing,

if the applicent so requests. SEE RULE 701.
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DRAFT

GMH/esr

»

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXZCO

IN THE MATTER OF THE EERRING
CALLED BY THE OTL CONSERVATI.N
COMMISSTON OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: _ , f)

s CASE No. __4000

. Order No. R~ ;é éf,ﬁgf

APPLICATION OF COASTAL STATES GAS
PRODUCING COMPANY FOR SALT WATER \ A)

DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.:/’\QQ\)V

ORDER O SION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This rause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on December 19, 3968 |
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner _Daniel S. Nutter

NOW, an this . day of December . 1288 , the Commissgion, a
guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises.

FPINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as reguired by

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
mattgf thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Coastal States Gas Producing Compaqy.

is the owner and operator of the _Conoco-Federal Well No. 2

located in Unit B__ of ‘Section 15 _, Township _26_ _South , Range

33 East , NMPM, Saladc Draw-Delaware Pool , Lea

County, New Mexico.
{3} That the applicant proposes to vtilize aaid well to

dispose of produced salt water into the Delaware Hamdmmto——

formation, with injection into the perforated interval
from approximately _ 5051 feet to __ 5055 feet.

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through

2 ji@; -inch plastic-lined +<ubing 1nstalled in a packer set ut




b2 )

—

CASE No. 4000

approximately ,ﬁ dY feet; that the casing-tubing annulas shkoald
be filled with an inert fluid; and that a pressure gauge should ke
attached to the annulus os—the—amatus—left—open at the surface in
order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer.

(5) That approval of the subject application will prevernt
the drilling of unnecessary wells and ctherwise prevent waste

and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: | :

(1) That the applicant, _ Coastal States Gas Producing Company,

is hereby authorized to utilize its _Conoco-Federal Well No. 2

located in Unit B__ of Section _15 , Township _26 South , ERange

33 _East , NMPM, Salado oraw-Delaware Pool , Lea

County, New Mexico, to dispose of prcduced salt water into the

Delaware Sta&‘if‘“—” formation, injection to be accomplished through . .

21;;1% -inch tubing installed in a packer set at approximately

S 560 feet, with injection into the perforated interwal
from arnroximately _ 3051 feet to 50553  feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined:

i)

that the carsing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an inert

wid; and that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the anrulus
Sr-the anputes—teft—open at the surface in order tc determine
leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer.

{2) That the applicaat shall submit mor.thly rzp.rts of
disposal operations in accordance with Fuies 704 @13 1120 of 4l
Commission Rules and Regulations,

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause i3 rw*ained for the

entry of such further onrders as the Commission may deem netessacy,

DCNE at 3anta Fe. New Mexico, on tre da, a.d yesr fare.rnablin
designated.




